
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
2015 Regular Commission Meeting Dates  

 

Month & Date Day Time 
January 13 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
January 27 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 

February 13 12 Friday Thursday 1:30 p.m. 10:00 a.m. 
February 27 Friday 1:30 p.m. 

March 10 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
March 24 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
April 14 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
April 27 Monday 1:30 p.m. 
May 14 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 
May 28 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 
June 15 Monday 1:30 p.m. 
June 30 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
July 9 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 

July 23 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 
August 11 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
August 25 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 

September 10 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 
September 24 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 

October 7 Wednesday 1:30 p.m. 
October 22 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 

November 5 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 
November 19 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 
December 8 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 

December 22 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
 

• Additional meetings may be scheduled, as needed, on 18 hours notice as permitted by 
Section 5(4) of the Michigan Open Meetings Act, MCL 15.265(4). 
 

• Until further notice, all meetings will be held at the Commission’s new offices, which are 
located at 7109 W. Saginaw, Lansing, Michigan, 48917, unless posted and notified in 
accordance with the Open Meetings Act.  Visitors should park in the south side, rear 
parking lot, which is in the back of the building and enter through the doors posted for 
“Visitors.” 
 

• The meeting site is accessible, including handicapped parking.  People with disabilities 
requiring additional accommodations such as information in alternative formats in order 
to participate in the meeting should contact the Commission’s Executive Secretary at 
(517) 241-6160.  


